# 503154155 01/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3200768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	03/01/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHASE BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	WILMINGTON MAIN BANKING CENTER
Internal Address:	201 NORTH WALNUT STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13312525
Application Number:	11338656
Application Number:	11398281
Application Number:	11487416
Application Number:	11882708
Application Number:	12421915
Application Number:	12819673
Application Number:	12914288

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2029551500

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47004.000717
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. MINER

PATENT 503154155 REEL: 034828 FRAME: 0627

SIGNATURE:	/James R. Miner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=4ChangeofName47004000717#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034828 FRAME: 0628



Chare USA

Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing, LIC #7-13 Washington, DC 20219

March 3, 2005

OCC Control Nr. 2005-ML-04-00)1

Mr. Joseph R. Bielawa Assistant General Counsel Legal Department J.P. Morgan Chase & Company 270 Park Avenne, Floor 39 New York, New York 10017

Dear Mr. Bielawa:

This is to confirm, that the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) received your March 2, 2005 letter concerning the title change by Chase Manhattan Bank USA, National Association accompanied by the appropriate amendment to the Bank's articles of association. The OCC has recorded that as of March 1, 2005, the title of Chase Manhattan Bank USA, National Association, Newark, Delaware, Charter Nr. 23160, was changed to Chase Bank USA, National Association.

As a result of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions act of 1982, the OCC is no longer responsible for the approval of national bank name changes nor does it maintain official records on the use of alternate titles. The retention of the rights to any previously used title is the responsibility of the Bank's board of directors. Legal counsel should determine whether or not the new title, or previously used title, could be challenged by competing institutions under the provisions of federal or state law.

This letter, and the activities and communications by OCC employees in connection with the change of title, do not constitute a contract, express or implied, or any other obligation binding upon the OCC, the U.S., any agency or entity of the U.S., or any officer or employee of the U.S., and do not affect the ability of the OCC to exercise its supervisory, regulatory and examination authorities under applicable law and regulations. The foregoing may not be waived or modified by any employee or agent of the OCC or the U.S.

Sincerely,

Richard T. Erb Licensing Manager

7 4 0600060985 ON/LZ:01 10:51/2:01 S0 19 (0H1)

LEGAL SPROSCAVOHASE LEGAL 39 FL.

PATENT REEL: 034828 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 01/28/2015